Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk



Appointments Panel

Agenda

Wednesday, 9th November, 2022 at 12.30 pm

in the

Council Chamber Town Hall Saturday Market Place King's Lynn

Borough Council of King's Lynn & West Norfolk



King's Court, Chapel Street, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1EX Telephone: 01553 616200

1 November 2022

Dear Member

Appointments Panel

You are invited to attend a meeting of the above-mentioned Panel which will be held on Wednesday, 9th November, 2022 at 12.30 pm in the Council Chamber, Town Hall, Saturday Market Place, King's Lynn PE30 5DQ to discuss the business shown below.

Yours sincerely

Chief Executive

AGENDA

1. Appointment of Chair for the meeting

2. <u>Apologies for absence</u>

3. <u>Declarations of Interest</u>

Please indicate if there are any interests which should be declared. A declaration of an interest should indicate the nature of the interest (if not already declared on the Register of Interests) and the agenda item to which it relates. If a disclosable pecuniary interest is declared, the Member should withdraw from the room whilst the matter is discussed.

4. <u>Members present under standing order 34</u>

5. <u>Exclusion of the Press and Public</u>

To consider passing the following resolution:

That under Section 100(A)(4) of the Local Government Act 1972, the press and public be excluded from the meeting for the following item of business on the grounds that it involves the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in paragraph 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A to the Act.

6. <u>To carry out interviews for the post of Executive Director - Place</u> (Pages 5 - 34)

To:

Appointments Panel: S Dark, I Devereux, C Hudson, G Middleton and C Morley

Becky Box, Assistant Director, Central Services Debbie Gates, Executive Director Head of Central & Community Services Lorraine Gore, Chief Executive

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972.

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972.

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972.

By virtue of paragraph(s) 1 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972.